BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	Docket No.: 69455
STATE OF COLORADO	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315	
Denver, Colorado 80203	
Petitioner:	
LOT 416B INC	
Respondent:	
SAN MIGUEL BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this Order on Stipulation.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule Nos.: R1080087415
Appeal Category: ABATEMENT
Current Classification: VACANT LAND

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 14 -15 classification of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 14 -15 classification of the subject property should be as follows:

Classification: RESIDENTIAL

(Reference the attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to change the 14 -15 classification of the subject property as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED this 12th day of November 2020.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Sondre W ni

Sondra W. Mercier

Martha Hernandez Sanchez

Martha Hernandez Sanchez

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 694 Single County Schedu		00874	15		
STIPULATION (As to	Abatement/Refund	forTax	Year 201	4)	
LOT 416B INC A	COLO CORP c/o I	ouff a	& Phelps		
Petitioner,					
vs.					
San Miguel	COUNTY E	BOARI	OF COMMIS	SIONERS,	
Respondent.					
year 2014 Assessment Appeals Petitioner(s) ar	nd Respondent agre- by subject to this stip ified as vacant	ject prosed on e and s ulation	operty, and join this stipulation stipulate as following is described and upon	tly move the Lo+4161 ows: Mour s:	e Board of ATellundle Main VIII age
to residential v	vacant land.				
property).	property is classifie				(what type of
subject property for ta	Assessor originally ax year2014	assign :	ed the following	j actual valu	e to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	950,000 <u>0</u> 00)	
4. After a time Commissioners value	ly appeal to the Boa d the subject proper			the Board	of
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	950,000 .00 .00 950,000 .00		

5. After further review and negotiation Commissioners agree to the following tax year subject property:	
Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	950,000 .00 .00 950,000 .00
6. The valuation, as established above year	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduct Residential reclassification is a 39-1-102(14.4) of the ARL.	
	July 2020
Address: 1200 17th St. Ste. 990 Denver, CO 80205	Address:
Telephone: 303-749-9007	Telephone: County Assessor Address: OFFICE OF ACCUSAGE, SAN MIGUEL COUNTY
Docket Number 69455	Telephone: TELLURIDE, CO 81435

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

	Number: 69455 County Schedule		08741	5			
STIPUL	ATION (As to Ab	atement/Refund t	orTax \	ear	2015		
LOT 4	16B INC A CO	LO CORP c/o D	uff &	Phelps		1	
Petition	er,						
VS.							
San M	iguel	COUNTY E	BOARD	OF COM	MISSION	IERS,	
Respon	dent.				·		
year Assessr F 1 Currer	2015 value of the property states of the prop	Respondent herebuation of the subjecter its order bases Respondent agree ubject to this stipped as vacant stipulation,	ect proped on the and stand in land.	perty, and his stipulate as describ	I jointly mation Lot s follows://ed as:	ove the 1 1-41 6 A No unto	Board of L <i>Telluri</i> du Lin Village
	sidential vac		CIIID				
property 3	/).	operty is classified sessor originally a rear2015					what type of to the
		Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	875,00 875,00	00		
and the second second		appeal to the Boa ne subject propert			ners, the	Board of	(
		Land Improvements Total	\$	375,000 375,000	00 00 00		

5. After further review and negotiatio Commissioners agree to the following tax ye subject property:	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of ear2015 actual value for the
Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	875,000 .00 .00 875,000 .00
6. The valuation, as established above year	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduce Residential reclassification is 39-1-102(14.4) of the ARL.	
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on N/A (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the DATED this DATED this	he Board of Assessment Appeals.
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners
Address: 1200 17th St. Ste. 990 Denver, CO 80205	Address:
Telephone: 303-749-9007	Telephone: County Assessor
	Address: OFFICE OF ASSESSOR, SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOX 506 Telephone FELLURIDE, CO 81435
Docket Number 69455	relepnone: